

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 071313, Version: 0

071313 ORIGINAL

971166 THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the renewal of the Agreement Between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Menomonee Falls for the Purchase of Water at Wholesale.

This resolution directs the proper City officials to execute the renewal of the water service agreement with the Village of Menomonee Falls for the purchase of water at wholesale.

Whereas, The Common Council under Resolution No. 971166 authorized the proper City officials to execute a water service agreement with the Village of Menomonee Falls; and

Whereas, The Village of Menomonee Falls has been a valued wholesale customer of the Milwaukee Water Works since 1997; and

Whereas, The original agreement was in force for a ten year period beginning December 10, 1997; and

Whereas, Agreement has been reached with The Village of Menomonee Falls on the renewal contract for the purchase of water at wholesale and Village of Menomonee Falls officials have approved the renewal agreement; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of The City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Menomonee Falls for the purchase of water at wholesale, attached to this file; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Water Works file with the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, a fully executed copy of the Agreement.

Department of Public Works Milwaukee Water Works

Water Administration
CML:ps
December 19, 2007
Doc:resolution contract renewal